PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carnegie Mellon University	10/30/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch LLC	
Street Address:	2800 South 25th Avenue	
City:	Broadview	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60155	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7026184

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)355-6501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-6342

Email: patents@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Mark G. Knedeisen - K&L Gates LLP

Address Line 1: 535 SMITHFIELD STREET
Address Line 2: HENRY W. OLIVER BUILDING

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2312

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020598

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark G. Knedeisen

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0066 340 00 7026

501009440

ASSIGNMENT

This assignment dated the **30** day of October , 2009 ("Effective Date") is entered into by and between CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY, of 5000 Forbes Avenue, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15213, United States of America ("ASSIGNOR") and Robert Bosch LLC, 2800 South 25th Avenue, Broadview, IL 60155 ("ASSIGNEE").

Whereas ASSIGNOR is currently the sole assignee of U.S. Patent 7,026,184, entitled "Method of Fabricating Microstructures and Devices Made Therefrom," which issued April 11, 2006 ("the Patent"), by virtue of a written assignment from the inventors of the Patent to ASSIGNOR, which written instrument was recorded at the United States Patent Office on June 20, 2003; and

Whereas ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE desire that ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE jointly own the Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the above recitals and good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to ASSIGNEE part interest in ASSIGNOR'S interest in the Patent, such that ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE jointly own, with undivided joint interests, the Patent.

CARNEGIE MELLON UNIVERSITY

Name: Susan Bruke

Title: Associate Vice President

Robert Bosch LLC

Name: Erik Dyhrkopp

Title: Vice President, Secretary & General

Counsel

PI-2260323 v1

PATENT REEL: 023486 FRAME: 0067

RECORDED: 11/09/2009